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Announcement 1319

Attention Provider Types 48, 57, 58 and 59:
Update Regarding Denied Claims for Procedure Code T1016

Update to Web Announcement 1267: Claims processed November 7, 2014, through November 6, 2016,
submitted by provider types 48, 57, 58 and 59 for procedure codes T1016 (Case Management, each 15 minutes)
that denied inappropriately with edit code 1151 (Provider type 48 duplicate check) when the recipient had a claim
history with codes S5102 (Day care services, adult, per diem) and S5100 (Day care services, adult, per 15 minutes)

are being automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated
March 17, 2017.



https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1267_20161110.pdf

